

\216

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 1-2 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
CC 419-423/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No. 14/2007 & WP No. 35/2007 & WP No. 234/2007 & WP No. 395/2007 & WP No. 910/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

NILESH GANGADHARRAO MAJGE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GAJANAN BHAURAO WAGHMARE & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 19/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mrs. Ujwala R. Deshpande, Adv

Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 21556-21560/2008.

(Asha Kukrety)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master