

° ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13722-13726/2008

SHAIKH WAHEEDUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with Office Report)

Date: 27/04/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed for, the names of Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master