

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13722-13726/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No.14/2007,WP No.35/2007,WP No.234/2007,WP No.395/2007,WP No.910/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAIKH WAHEEDUDDIN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 11/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner.  
It seems that order dated 27.4.2012 passed in some other case has been incorporated in the present case, the same may be deleted from the case.

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to take steps for service on respondent no.10 failing which the petition against respondent no.10 shall stand dismissed.

(KUSUM SYAL)  
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER