

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)Nos.13722-13726/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No.14/2007,WP No.35/2007,WP No.234/2007,WP No.395/2007,WP No.910/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAIKH WAHEEDUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2434-2438 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl.documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26247 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28289-28293 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, AOR

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu Choudhari, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shivaji M.Jadhav, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mike P.Desai, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters be adjourned for two weeks for the present.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|