

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13722-13726/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP No. 14/2007 & WP No. 35/2007 & WP No. 234/2007 & WP No. 395/2007 & WP No. 910/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAIKH WAHEEDUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd January, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let these matters be adjourned for two weeks for the present."

SLP (C) Nos. 13722-13726 of 2008

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 20 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 10 are represented by Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 3 to 9 and 11 to 20 have not chosen to enter appearance though served with notice.

Service of notice is complete.

SLP (C) Nos. 28289-28293 of 2008

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 20 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 3, 4 and 12 are represented through Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 5 to 11 and 13 to 20.

SLP (C) No. 26247 of 2008

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 04 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are represented through Ms. Asha G. Nair, Advocate.

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 3 and 4.

SLP (C) Nos. 2434-2438 of 2009

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 21 Respondents. Respondent Nos. 1 to 18 have not chosen to enter appearance though served with notice.

Service of notice is incomplete on Respondent Nos. 19 to 21.

...2/-

-2-

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 07th day of August, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR