

Ä

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.13722-13726/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2008 in WP Nos.14, 35, 234, 395 and 910 of 2007 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHAIKH WAHEEDUDDIN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2434-2438 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28289-28293 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26247 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date:08/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv.
Mrs. Ujwala R. Deshpande,Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Jha,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chinmoy Khaladkar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.
For Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that these special leave petitions have become infructuous. The same are dismissed as such.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER